DATA SHEET
 TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
SAC series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

d 2.60 3.60 0.104 0.140
s 0.71 0.86 0.028 0.034
Part Number Code
SAC  XX
Series Code
VRWM Voltage
Ordering Code for different package
Box package: Add suffix “/B” at the end of the part number, such as SAC5.0/B
Reel package: Add suffix “/TR13” at the end of the part number, such as SAC50/TR13
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃)
Part
Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
@IT=1mA
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP=5A
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
Maximum
Junction
Capacitance
@0V
Working
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
Inverse
Blocking
Leakage
Current
Peak
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VRWM(V) VBR(V) IR(μA) VC(V) IPP(A) pF VWIB(V) IIB(mA) VPIB(V)
SAC5.0 5.0 7.60 300 10.0 44.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC6.0 6.0 7.90 300 11.2 41.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC7.0 7.0 8.33 300 12.6 38.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC8.0 8.0 8.89 100 13.4 36.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC8.5 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC10 10.0 11.10 5 16.3 29.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC12 12.0 13.30 1 19.0 25.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC15 15.0 16.70 1 23.6 20.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC18 18.0 20.00 1 28.8 15.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC22 22.0 24.40 1 35.4 14.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC26 26.0 28.90 1 42.3 11.1 50 75 1.0 100
SAC30 30.0 33.30 1 48.6 10.0 50 75 1.0 100
SAC36 36.0 40.00 1 60.0 8.6 50 75 1.0 100
SAC45 45.0 50.00 1 77.0 6.8 50 150 1.0 200
SAC50 50.0 55.50 1 88.0 5.8 50 150 1.0 200
   4
6
Product Specification
SAC
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Circuit Protection
Apr. 29, 2019 V.0
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
10 100 1000